
 
CURRICULUM OVERVIEW 

SUBJECT: Geography 

 

 

KEY: 
AO1: Recall, select and communicate their knowledge and understanding of places, environments and concepts.  
AO2: Apply their knowledge and understanding in familiar and unfamiliar contexts. 
AO3: Select and use a variety of skills, techniques and technologies to investigate, analyse and evaluate questions and issues. 
 
 
AO1a: Demonstrate knowledge of locations, places, processes, environments and different scales 
AO2a: Demonstrate geographical understanding of: concepts and how they are used in relation to places, environments and processes; the interrelationships between places, environments and processes 
AO3a: Apply knowledge and understanding to interpret, analyse and evaluate geographical information and issues to make judgements 
AO4a: Select, adapt and use a variety of skills and techniques to investigate questions and issues and communicate findings 
 

AO1b Demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the content, concepts and processes. 

 AUTUMN 1 AUTUMN 2 SPRING 1 SPRING 2 SUMMER 1 SUMMER 2 
 CONTENT SKILLS CONTENT SKILLS CONTENT SKILLS CONTENT SKILLS CONTENT SKILLS CONTENT SKILLS 
YEAR 11 The challenge 

of resource 
management 
(water) 
The living world 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

The living world 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Fieldwork  
The changing 
economic 
world 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

The changing 
economic 
world 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Revision and 
preparation for 
pre-release 
exam. 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

  

YEAR 10 Physical 
landscapes in 
the UK (rivers) 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Physical 
landscapes in 
the UK (coasts) 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Living in the 
urban 
environment 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

The living world 
(from 2018) 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

The living world 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Fieldwork 
The challenge 
of resource 
management 
(general) 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

YEAR 9 Living in the 
urban 
environment 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Living in the 
urban 
environment 
The challenge 
of natural 
hazards 
 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

The challenge 
of natural 
hazards 
 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Physical 
landscapes in 
the UK (rivers) 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

Physical 
landscapes in 
the UK (coasts) 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

The changing 
economic 
world. 

AO1a 
AO2a 
AO3a 
AO4a 
 

YEAR 8 Risky places 
 

Thematic 
cartographic 
interpretation 
Concept 
mapping 
Spatial 
interpretation 
GIS 

Risky places Thematic 
cartographic 
interpretation 
Concept 
mapping 
Spatial 
interpretation 
GIS 

Desertification 
around the 
world 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
GIS 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Analysis 
Evaluation 

Desertification 
around the 
world 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
GIS 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Analysis 
Evaluation 

The 
development 
gap 
 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
GIS 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Analysis 
Evaluation 

The 
development 
gap 
 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
GIS 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Analysis 
Evaluation 

YEAR 7 Living in Japan 
 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
Describing 
locations 
Spatial 
awareness 
 

Living in Japan 
 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
Describing 
locations 
Spatial 
awareness 
 

Flooding in the 
UK 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
GIS 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Analysis 
Evaluation 

Flooding in the 
UK 

Cartographic 
interpretation 
GIS 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Analysis 
Evaluation 

The problem 
with population 

GIS 
Modelling 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Decision 
making 

The problem 
with population 

GIS 
Modelling 
Graphical 
interpretation 
Decision 
making 



 
AO2b Analyse, interpret and evaluate geographical information, issues and viewpoints and apply understanding in unfamiliar contexts. 
AO3b Select and use a variety of methods, skills and techniques (including the use of new technologies) to investigate questions and issues, reach conclusions and communicate findings. 
 


